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Preliminary estimates for November 1992 show that egg production 
in Canada at 38,017,000 dozens decreased by 0.2% from November 
1991, The number of layers decreased by 0.7% from 21,001,000 
in 1991 to 20,859,000 in 1992 while the rate of lay increased 
from 2,177 in November 1991, to 2,187 in November 1992. 

gg producers received an average of 92.7 cents per dozen in 
ovember 1992 compared with 92.9 cents in November 1991. All 
vies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted 
om these prices. 

oultry meat in cold storage decreased by 8.3% from January 1, 
992 to January 1, 1993 while frozen eggs decreased from 
418tonnesin January1992, to 1 109 tonnes in January 1993. 

ETHODOLOGY SUMMARY 

tocks of frozen poultry and eggs statistics are collected by mail 
uestionnaires from public and semi—public cold storages, meat 
ackers, growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
arehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and 
rms are required to report all stocks held in their own establish-

ments or in specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening 
of the first business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the cooperation of Agriculture Canada. 

hough storage operators have been asked to report Grade A 
ultry separately from other inventory since January 1, 1976, 
me Grade A may still be reported with other grades, 

PRODUCTION ET STOCKS DOEUFS ET DE VOLAILLES 

Novembre 1992 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Selon las estimations provisoires, Ia production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat do 38,017,000 douzaines, una diminution do 0.2% 
de novembre 1991 a novembre 1992. La nombre de pondeuses a 
diminué de 0.7% de 21,001,000 on 1991 a 20,859,000 on 1992 
tandis qua Ie taux de ponte a augmenté do 2,177 an 1991 a 
2,187 an novembre 1992. 

Los producteurs ont reçu on moyenne 92.7 cents Ia douzaine 
d'oeufs an novembre 1992 contra 92.9 cents on novembre 1991. 
toutes les retenues payéos aux agences de commercialisatlon ont 
ete soustraites de ces prix. 

Les stocks de viande do volaille an entrepôt frigorifique ont dlmlnué 
do 6.3% du ler janvier 1992 au ler janvier 1993 tandis quo 
les oeufs congeles ont diminué do 1 418 tonnes métriques on 
janvier 1992 a 1 109 tonnes metriquos an janvier 1993. 

APERU OF LA METH000LOGIE 

Lea statistiquos do stocks do produits do voloillo ot dooufs congolés 
sont recuelllis au moyen de questionnaires onvoyes aux entrepôts 
frigorifiques des secteurs publics at semi—publics, aux con-
serveries de viande, aux éleveurs, aux entrepots des éplclers-
grossistes at aux entrepôts communs des épiceries a succursales 
multiples. 

Au cours do relevés eflectués au niveau de la production at de Ia 
vonte an gros, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer tous 
es stocks quelles détenaient dans leurs propres établissements 
ou dans lea locaux Ioués spécialement é cotta fin at Ce, an date du 
debut do Ia premiere journée ouvrable du mois. Lea chiffres sur 
Ies stocks do volaille ont été rocueillis par l'entremise d'Agrlculture 
Canada, 

Memo si los exploitants d'entrepôts ont été priés a partir du ler 
janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles de classe 
A, distincts des autres stocks, certains lots de classe A peuvent 
toutefois figurer dens las autres classes. 

INote 
Quantities in this bulletin are in metric units. 
The conversion factor is 1 kg = 2.2046 lbs. 
To order....................................................................(613) 951 —2453 
For information.........................................................(613) 951-2549 

NOta: 
Las quantités dans ce bulletin sont an unites métriques. 
Le facteur do conversion utilisé est: 1 kg = 2.2046 livres 
Pour commander.....................................................(613) 951 —2453 
Pour ronseignements .............................................. (613) 951 —2549 

I4I Statistics Stabstique Canacta Canada Canada 
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TABLE 1. Summary Table, Production. Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs. Canada, November 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 1. Sommalre, production, stocks d'oeufs at prix a Is terma des oeufs. Canada. novembre 1991 at 1992 

Novembre 

1991 	 1992 

i992 

1991'  

1992 
S di 
1991, 

Average number of layeri - Nombre moyen di pondeuses (' 000) 21.001 20.859 993 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeuses 2.177 2,187 100.5 

Egg production ('000 doz.) - Production d'oeufs (000 douz.) 38.099 38.017 998 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (e/doz.) - Prtx 929 (1) 92.7 (1) 997 
I Ia terme des oeufs mis an marthó (t/douz.) 

(1) All levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted from these prices. 
(1) Toutes lea retenues payées aux agences de commerclailsatlon ont été soustraltes tie ces pr. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by ProvInce. November 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeuts, par province, novembre 1991 at 1992 

Provinces 

Average number 
oflayecs(1) 

Nombre moyen 
tie pondeusas(1) 

1992 as'Eggs 
a%o( 

1991 

1992 on 
S cle 
1991 

per 
lOOlayers 

Nombre d'osufa 
pour 100 
pondeuses 

1992 as 
a%o( 

1991 

1992 an 
5 tie 
1991 

Egg productlon(2) 

ProductIon 
d'oeufs(2) 

199 
asof 

1991 

1992 in 
S di 
1991 

1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 

'000 No. - rtre doz. - '000 - douz 

Newloundland - Terre-Native 389 349 89.7 1.877 1.872 99.7 608 544 89.5 
Prince Edward Island - 
lle-du-Prince-Edouard 138 117 84.8 1,711 1.832 107.1 197 179 909 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle Ecoase 906 893 98.6 2,150 2.159 100.4 1.623 1,607 99.0 
NewB,unswlcic - NouveauBrunswlck 517 521 100.8 2256 2,244 99.5 972 974 1002 
Quebec - Ou6b.c 3.621 3,544 97.9 2.171 2,204 101.5 6.550 6,508 99.4 
Ontario 7.822 7.644 100.3 2,222 2.222 100.0 14.486 14,522 1002 
ManItoba 2,354 2,326 98.8 2,274 2,312 101.7 4.461 4,481 100.41 
Saskatchewan 887 914 103.0 2.143 2,074 96.8 1,584 1,580 99.71 
ALerts 1,756 1,750 99.7 1,965 2,048 1042 2.875 2.986 1032 
British ColumbIa - 
Colomble-Brttannlque 2,611 2.601 99.6 2,180 2.139 98.1 4,743 4,636 97.7 

Canada 21,001 20,859 993 2,177 2,187 100.51 38,099 38,017 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nornbre estimatif tie pondeuses au debut at a ia fin du mole. 
(2) Egg production Includes leakers and re)ects, as well as eggs sold for consumption, eggs sold for hatching 

and eggs used by producers. 
(2)La production d'oeuts comprerid lea oeuts fissures at reletes. las oeuts vendus pour Ia consommallon, lea oeufs 

vendus pour Incubation at lee oeufs utilisM par lee producteurs. 





TABLE 3. Egg Dlsposftlon. by ProvInce. November 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 3. Ecoulement des oeuts, par province, novembre 1991 ot 1992 

Provinces 

Sold for consumption 

Vendus pour corisommation Farm price 

Prix I Ia ferme 

Used by producers 

UtIIIsós par lea producteuri 

Leakers and 
rejects 

Oeufs fIssures Quantity 	 Vaius QUai,Ifty 	 Value 
01 reetIs 

OuantitI Valour  OuantitI Valour 

1991 	1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 	1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 

'000 of doz. $000 C per doz. 000 of doz. $000 '000 of doz. 

'000 do dow. C Is dow. 'OCO do douz. '000 di douz. 

Nfld.-T.-N. 596 	533 682 588 114.5 110,4 1 	 1 1 1 12 11 

P.E.I. - i.-P.-E. 191 	174 201 191 105.4 109.6 1 	 1 2 1 4 3 
N.S. - N.-E. 1.449 	1.430 1,519 1,450 105.1 101.4 3 	 3 4 3 10 8 

NB-N-B. 793 	791 828 795 104.6 100.5 3 	 3 4 3 16 16 
Quo. - Qué. 5.343 	5.699 4.977 5.499 93.1 96.5 22 	 22 29 30 107 114 
0,11. 12,947 	13,376 11,7 12,337 90.6 92.2 61 	61 66 66 259 267 
Man. 4,177 	4230 3,593 3.491 85.8 82.5 17 	17 17 16 83 84 
Sask. 1,410 	1.429 1,288 1,245 91.3 87.1 44 	44 48 46 29 29 
Alla -Al). 2,367 	2.579 2215 2,332 93.6 90.4 48 	48 51 49 48 52 

B.C. - C-B. 4.143 	4.160 4.031 3,971 97.3 95.5 26 	 26 28 27 83 83 

Canada 33,416 	34,401 31,070 31,6991 929 92.7 - 226 	226 250 242 651 661 

TABLE 4. ProductIon and Disposition of Eggs, by ProvInce. January to the end of November 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 4. Pioducllon of écoulement des oeufs, pat province, lanvier * Is fin do novembre 1991 of 1992 

Provinces Productlon(1) 

1992as 
a % of 

1991 

1992 on 
S do 
1991 

Soldior 
corksumptlon(2) 

Vondus pour 
consommation(2) 

1992as 
a % of 

1991 

1992 an 
S di 
1991 

USadby 
producers 

UtIUsIs par 
us producteurs 

1992as 
a % of 

1991 

1992 an 
S do 
1991  

Leakersand 
ReIacts 

Oeufs fIssures 
it re$atés 

1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 

'00001 doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. •000 01 doz. 

'000 do douz. '000 do douz. '000 do douz. '000 di dow. 

Nfld. - T.-N. 6.500 6,509 100.1 6.368 6,376 100.1 11 11 100.0 127 127 

P.E.I. - I.-P.-E. 2.509 1.946 77.6 2,443 1,893 77.5 11 11 100.0 48 37 
N.S. - N.-E. 17.847 17.871 100,1 16,042 16.050 100.0 33 33 100.0 117 113 

N.B. - N-B. 10,106 10252 101.4 8.168 8,384 102.6 33 33 100.0 163 170 
Que. - Qué. 75,840 75,538 99.6 63,668 63,356 99.5 242 242 100.0 1270 1286 
Ont. 164,196 167230 101.8 147,686 151,270 102.4 671 671 100.0 2.951 3,020 
Man. 49,935 49,099 98.3 46,744 46.040 98.5 187 187 100.0 933 919 
Sask. 18,087 18294 101.1 16282 16,457 101.1 484 484 100.0 333 335 
Ails -Al). 34,077 35,731 104.9 28,622 30.103 1052 528 528 100.0 581 610 

B.C. - C-B. 53.353 52.770 98.9 46.851 45,881 97.9 286 286 100.0 938 917 

Canada 432,452 435,240 100.6 382.875 385,810 100.81 2.486 2.486 100.0 t 7,461 7,514 

(1) Includes halchkig eggs. 
(1) Cornprend los oeufs d'Inct*,at$on. 
(2) HatchIng eggs not Included. 
(2) No comprend pas lee oeofs dincubatlon. 
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TABLE 5. Placements, Laying Chicks by Province or Region Four -Week Period, ending November 28 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 5. Placements do poussins fomelles dii type do ponle. par province at region. pCrlode de queue somalnes linissant I. 
28 novembre 1991 ot 1992 

Four-week period ending 
November28 

Pérlode de quatre semalnee 
so term Inant 1e28 novembre  

January ito November28 

Dii 1 or lanvier au 28 novembre 

1992as 1992ar 
a%ol a%ol 

1991 1991 
Provinces 1991 	 1992 1991 	1992 

1992en 1992.n 
%do %c,e 
1991 

'000 

1991 

'000 

Martic provinces - Provinces do I'Allantique 224 	 154 88.8 1,404 	1,373 97.8 
Ouobec - QiAbec 285 	 289 101.4 2206 	2211 1002 
Ontario 648 	 580 89.5 6,064 	5,825 96.1 
Manloba 289 	 289 100.0 2.173 	2.137 98.3 
Saskatchewan 75 	 85 113.3 809 	 720 89,0 
Aborts 182 	 162 89.0 1.727 	1,977 114.5 
OrNsh Columbia - Cotomble-Biltannlque 227 	 202 89.0 1.912 	1.815 94.9 

Canada 1,930 	 1.761 912 16295 	16,058 

Source: Agriculture Canada 

TABLE G. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada. Four-week Period ending November 28 1992 

TABLEAU 8. Rapport cur Is production d'oeuls transformés. Canada. pour los qustro semaines finissant I. 26 novembre 1992 

Whole egg 

Oeufs antlers 

Yolk 

,iaunes 

- 

Atumen 
Total period 

Total, period. 

To date 

Ace our 

kg kg kg 

Total break (lIquid basis) - Total des 
oeufscassés (l1qulde) 1.840.626 478.598 924.172 3243.396 40,685,711 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'osidscongelM 637.328 310,045 169.967 1.117.340 12.943.499 

Uqtid egg production - Production 
d'oeutsllquldee 854.465 89.836 52,963 997.284 10.112.880 

Dried egg production - Production do 
poudred'oeufs 83299 89.175 111.311 283,785 4.823.830 

Source: Poultry Market Report Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché do volaillee. rapport d'Agrlcuiture Canad& 
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TABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1987 - 1992 (1) 

TABLEAU 7. Rapport* des oeufs aux ailments, par mols, Canada, 1987 - 1992 (1) 

Month-MoIs 1987 1988 1989 1990 199 1992 

kilogram. - kllogramm.s 

.Januaiy - Janvier 3.98 4.12 3,76 3.80 4.23 4.18 
F.bwary - Févri.r 4.02 4.18 3.78 3.80 4.16 4.11 
March - Mars 4.08 4.02 3.91 4.02 4.36 4.06 
April - Avril 4.07 4.18 3.83 3.95 4.01 4.03 

May - Mel 4.05 4.16 3.88 3.79 4.07 4.07 
Jun. - Juin 3.99 4.02 3.97 3.75 4.20 4.06 
July - Juillet 3.98 3.64 3.96 3.66 4.33 4.18 
August - AoOt 3.95 3.77 3.94 3.99 4.24 4.33 

September - Septembre 4.09 3.75 3.96 4.05 4.32 4.36 
October - Octobre 4.07 3.80 4.05 4.09 4.37 424 
November - Novembre 3.86 3.80 4.22 4.25 4.51 4.30 
December - Décembre 4.00 3.81 4.28 4.36 4.57 

Average - Moyeme 4.01 3.94 3.96 3.98 4.28  

Not.: The egg-feed ratio Is the number of kilograms of I 7%-20% laying feed that are equal In value to the farm price of one 
dozen egg.. Feed prices are weigiited by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for sil grades of market eggs. Beginning In 1986, all levies paid to marketing boards by 
producers have been sut*racted from these prices. 

Nota. La rapport doe oeufs aux ailments ost to nombre de kilogramm.s do mouló. do pont. è Isneur del 7% -20% dont Is valour 
équivaut au prix d'une douzaine d'osufs Its ferme. La pox dos ailments eat pondlrl suWant to nombre do pondeus.s 
dane cinq regions clu Canada. 1e pax des oeufs eat fondé our lee recettos des agriculteurs pour toutes los categories 
d'oeufs vendus. A partir do 1986, toutes lea retenues payCes aux agencee do cornmorcislisation ont Ité eoustraites do 
cesprix. 

TABLE 8. Average Prices of Eggs Sold for Consumption in Canada, by Month, 1987 - 1992 (1) 

TABLEAU 8. PrIx moyans des oeufs vendus pour corisommalion au Canada, par mols, 1987 - 1992 (1) 

Month-Mois 	 1987 	 1988 	 1989 	 1990 	 1991 	 1992 

per dozen - 

Jsnuaiy - Janvler 0.818 0.857 0.971 0.870 
February - Février 0.818 0.867 0.975 0.867 
March - Mars 0.814 0.859 0.986 0.896 
April - Avrll 0.798 0.854 0.984 0.886 

May - Mai 0.789 0.858 0.981 0.856 
June - Juin 0.801 0868 0.991 0.865 
July - Juillet 0.810 0.896 0.992 0.894 
August - AoCit 0.807 0.942 0.981 0.923 

September - Septombre 0.809 0.951 0.980 0.924 
October - Octobrs 0.809 0.984 0.986 0.917 
November - Novembre 0,809 0.982 0.986 0.926 
December - Décembre 0.814 0.984 0.987 0.927 

(1) Beginring in 1986, all levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted from these prices. 
(1) A partir do 1986, toules los rotenues payéos aux egences do cornmercielisation ont 64 soustroilee do oe prix. 

0.905 0.8921 
0.883 0.878' 
0.933 0.881 
0.878 0.887 

0.875 0.887 
0.893 0.890 
0.912 0.919 
0.883 0.937 

0.900 0.932 
0.913 0. 
0.929 0.927 
0.940 
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478 	1,538 
301 	1,644 
196 	1,693 

33 	438 
59 	337 

114 	957 

32 	175 
50 	182 
13 	253 

205 	583 
148 	470 
140 	777 

54 456 
23 248 
19 201 

935 4.937 
761 4.744 
970 6,512 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chickens under 2 kg ChIckens 2 kg and over 
I Chicken Processed 

L Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg at plus cuts chicken 

Reported Other Reported Other T 
Grade A Grade A Morceaux Poulets 

Total Total de poulet apprOle, 
Rapporté 
Classe A 

Autres Rapporté Autres 
Classe A  rNo. 

metric - tonnos - mólrlques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 	 January 1.1993p 
2 	 December 1,1992r 
3 	 January 1.1992 

Quebec 

4 	 January 1.1993p 
5 	 December 1,1992r 
6 	 January 1,1992 

40 41 81 8 6 14 175 
36 24 60 16 17 33 172 
36 86 122 22 17 39 533 

169 150 319 73 48 119 1.572 
93 58 151 63 84 147 1.691 

311 349 660 207 242 449 1.898 

117 
123 
126 

429 
658 
683 

Ontario 

7 January 1,1993p 26 7 	33 118 360 
8 December 1,1992r 88 10 	98 22 279 
9 January 1.1992 118 84 	202 44 152 

Manitoba 

10 January 1,1993p 44 19 	63 20 13 
11 December 1,1992r 40 29 	69 13 46 
12 January 1.1992 160 183 	343 52 62 

Saskatchewan 

13 January 1.1993p 52 26 	78 29 3 
14 December 1,1992r 70 30 	100 38 12 
15 January 1.1992 175 87 	262 9 4 

Alberta 

16 January 1,1993p 142 174 	316 50 155 
17 December 1,1992r 108 87 	195 68 80 
18 January 1,1992 563 696 	1259 110 30 

Brltlth Columbia 

19 January 1,1993p 69 8 	77 32 22 
20 December 1,1992r 76 13 	91 10 13 
21 January 1,1992 33 32 	65 7 12 

Canada 

22 January 1,1993p 542 425 	967 330 605 
23 December 1,1992r 513 251 	764 230 531 
24 ..tanuary1,1992 1,396 1,517 	2,913 451 519 

See lootnote(s) at end of table 

145 
137 
172 

4237 
3.993' 
3.465 

3,071 
2.729 
2201 

178 
74 

106 

46 
65 
58 

251 
207 
139 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks cia viaride do volatile congolóe. par province(l) 

Chickens Fowls Tuiteys 5 kg and under 

Poulets Poutes 

Other 

Dtndons de 5 kg at moms 

Reported Reported Other 
Grade A GtacleA 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 
ClasseA  CiasseA  

metric - lonnes - metriques 

387 3 10 13 124 56 
388 2 16 18 341 117 
820 4 50 54 79 81 

2.439 20 35 55 524 243 
2.647 100 60 160 1,079 433 
3,690 145 76 221 694 112 

5,120 104 369 473 1.375: 175 
4,772 57 282 339 2.352 484 
4,492 12 343 355 696 134 

712 13 11 24 141 37 
539 13 17 30 363 72 

1.520 15 40 55 57 102 

331 9 4 13 24 18 
397 13 14 27 651 22 
586 13 15 28 35 15 

1,355 38 46 84 179 92 
1.020 50 23 73 305 179 
2.315 20 27 47 270 141 

732 2 5 7 38 20 
499 7 3 10 161 79 
457 26 11 37 65 61 

11.076 189 480 669 2.405 641 

10262 242 415 657 4.686 1,386 
13.880 2351 562 7971 1.896 646  

VOW note(s) ala fin di, tableau. 

Prov. cia 	Allanflc!Je(3) 

tar $anvfir 1993p 1 
let clécsmbrs 1992r 2 
let larMer 1992 3 

Ouébec 

Icr lanvier 1993p 4 
let dOcembre 1992r 5 
lerjanvief 1992 6 

Ontario 

let lanvler 1993p 7 
ter décembrs 1992r 8 
lerIanvior 1992 9 

Manitoba 

lerlanvior 1993p 10 
lerdécembre 1992r 11 
let )anvler 1992 12 

Saskatchewan 

let janvior 1993p 13 
lerdécembrs 1992r 14 
let anvler 1992 15 

Alberta 

ler)atMor 1993p 16 
let d6combre 1992r 17 
teijanvier 1992 18 

Colombia - Britannique 

let lanvier 1993p 19 
let cl4cembre 1992r 20 
let )anvler 1992 21 

Canada 

lot JasMer 1993p 22 
let dOcombri 1992r 23 
let lanvlst 1992 24 





TABLE 9. Socka ol Frozen Poitiy. by Prov4nce(1) 

- Turkeys over 5 kg and under 8 kg Turkeys 8 kgandover 

Dindoredep1usde5kgeldemo4rde8kg Dindorvde8kg.tpkj, 

Reported 
3radeA 

I 	Other Reported 	 Other 
OradeA 

Total Total 
Rapporlé 

 ClasseA 
Auttes Rapporle 	 Autres 

 Class. A No 

metric - 	 nnes - 

t.,*lc povinces(3) 

I J.nualy 1, 1993p 67 29 96 37 33 70 
2 December 1. 1992T 359 213 572 216 111 327 
3 Jent*ry1.1992 83 61 144 88 

301 118 

4 

ebec 

Jan*.ery 1, 1994 618 526 1,144 767 779 1.566 
December 1, 1992r 2.267 1,629 3,896 1.671 1,027 2,698 

6 January 1.1992 696 147 843 642 895 1.537 

Intarlo 

7 January 1. 1993p 1,047 705 1.752 390 1.431 1.821 
8 December 1, 1992r 3,896 1,766 5662 1.471 2,042 3,513 
9 January 1.1992 812 679 1.491 134 1.911 2,045 

10 

lanitobs 

Janr.ary 1, 1993p 796 269 1,065 241 92 333 
11 December 1, 1992r 1.600 394 1,994 660 174 834 
12 January 1,1992 292 165 477 327 127 454 

eskatchemn 

13 January 1. 1993p 63 22 85 55 48 103 
14 December 1, 1992r 460 79 539 180 184 364 
15 Jantnryl.1992 93 20 113 22 24 46 

16 January 1. 1993p 37 468 505 207 283 490 
17 December 1, 1992r 982 693 1,675 1,073 507 1.580 
18 Janiary1,1992 235 113 345 359 375 734 

iitiah Co1irbia 

19 .Mnuary1.1993p 63 36 119 204 314 518 
20 December 1, 1 992r 523 162 685 906 655 1561 
21 January 1, 1992 143 205 348 306 515 821 

anade 

22 January 1.19939 2.711 2.055 4.766 1.921 2,980 4,901 
23 December 1. 1 992r 10,0871 4.938 15,023 6.177 4.700 10,877 
24 Jsnuay1.1992 2,3541 1,410 3.784 1.878 _8 ___ 52SJ 

(1) Totals inc&jde dressed and eviscerated weights 
(2) Include the folIowig: chicken lal, necks, backs, giblets (he&ts, liver5, zzards), cooked and uncooked diced chicken 

meat excepl for wtole fowl, all other edible parts of fowl. Unclassified includes turkey necks, backs, g.bleta and 
cooked and uncooked diced turkey meal, but dees not include chicken feet. pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

(3) Se. Table 10 for total slocks of frozen chicken and turkey meat by province. 
Note: 1kg - 22046 lb. 
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TABLEAU 9. Stock* do vlando do vo4aile congolóe. pat psu'r4nce(1) 

T,xkey Tur1eys Ducks Geese 	I Unclassdied(2) Grand tol 
further total all poulky 

processed meat 

Dãidona (DWidon. Canard. Oies 	 Olidon 	Total 96néral 
apprés total Non 	v*ndo do 

j_classe(Z) _LvClo  
movie - 	 - meques 

Pr. do rAnartqu.c 

125 471 10 4 2431 1.128 1erierr 1993p 
91 1,448 34 15 1881 2.091 lord4centr. 1992r 	2 

114 536 13 9 2811 1.713 1 eriarrvie 1992 	3 

Québec 

849 4.326 48 21 1.143 8.013 lerparwier 1993P. 4  
885 8,991 72 11 1,520 13,401 1 	décerrbr. 1992, 	 5 
523 3,709 110 18 1.6731 9,421 lorparMer 1992 	6 

Otlano 

2.222 7,345 139 8 1,728 14.613 1srjariier 1993p 	7 
2,423 14,434 240 35 1,853 21,673 1erd6cent,. 1992r 	8 
2,262 6,628 244 27 1.679 13,425 1errMec 1992 	 9 

Man4ob. 

385 1,961 18' 9 251 2,975 1eqiwier 1993p 	 10 
431 3,714 57 43 181 4,564 1 erd6centr. 1992, 	11 
413 1.503 67 160: 358 3.663 1 erjarw,er 1992 	12 

kIiewen 

69 299 13 0 56 712 1erjariier 1993p 	13 
64 1.074 7 6 38 1,549 Ierdècentre 1992r 	 14 
84 293 12 1 48 9681 ler jamier 1992 	15 

239 1.505 83 2 425 3.454 

Mberta 

1erriier 1993p 	16 
214 3,953 108 19 591 5.764 lordécentro 1992, 	11 
211 1.704 117 10 127 4.320 1aqarlv'r 1992 	18 

C4ont,e-Br4annlque 

783 1,478 20 2 114 2,353 lerjanvier 1993p 	 19 
764 3.250 45 8 114 3.926 1cr décerttr, I 992r 	20 
915 2.210 44 10 217 2.975 1ernvior 1992 	21 

Canada 

4.672 17.385 331 27 3,960 33.448 br jarriet 1993p 	22 
4.892 36.864 563 137 4,485, 52,966 1q decent,. 1 992r 	 23 
4522 16,583 

habill6e at évrscórée, 

607  235 	---- 4.3831 -------36.485 1erjerier 1992 	24 

(1) Poids do I. volaille 
(2) Incluerd I. gras do poulet, los couo, les do., los abató (coeurs. totes, gésiers). I. vrnnde do poulet cuée Cu non 

cuke cotée an ct.bes. SSLI los poties entléres. 01 bibs los SL*res patties comestbles do Is potle Incluent ausi 
lea cous, We dos, lea abatis (coeurz, totes. gésiers) du ddon. Is vnde de dndon cuOe 01 non cuite coi4e on 
ctbes. male n'rncluer4 paz los panes do poulet los la,sarn, los calee ou los lapw*. 

(3) Voë tableau 10 pour I. total do stocks do vnde do poibota side ddona congeles. 
Noes: 1kg - 2.2046 l. 
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Table 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meal. Atlantic Provinces 

Tableau 10. Stocks do viande de poulets at dindons congelés, provinces do i'Atlantiqu. 

Newfoundland - Terre—Neuve: 

January 1.1993p - 	 lerjanvler 1993p 
December 1.19921 - ler décembre 19921 

January 1,1992 - 	 181 Ianvlar 1992 

Prince Edward Island - le—cj—Princo—Edouard: 

January 1.1993p - 	 lerjanvler 1993p 
December 1,1992r - br décembre 19921 

January 1,1992 - 	bar janvler 1992 

Nova SCOtIa - Nouvelle— Ecosse: 

January 1,1993p - 	beijarwief 1993p 
December 1.19921 - ler décembi. 1992r 

January 1,1 992 - 	br lanvier 1992 

New Brunswick - Nouveau - &unswick: 

January 1.1993p - 	 led lanvier 1993p 
December 1.19921 - 181 dècembrs 1992r 

JanuarY 1.1992 - 	 led lanvler 1992 

Total 	 -- 

Chickens 	 Turkeys 
Poulels 	 Oin dons 

metric - tonnes - métrties  

164 120 
207 273 
354 165 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

169 266 
124 1,072 
253 276 

54 83j 
57 103i 

213 	- 751 

Table 11. Stocks of Frozen Eggs In Cold Storage, by Region 

Tableau 11. Stocks d'oeuts congeiés dana los entrepôts trigorifiques par regions 

January 1, 1993p 
Total 

let Jarrvter 1 993p 

Whole Yolk Whites )ecember 1. January 1, 
9921 1992 

Total 
Enhlsis Jaune Blanc or décembri 181 lanvler 

1992 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Ca_nada 761 171 177 1,109 965 1.416 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de ('Alianhique 0 0 0 0 4 1 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 394 67 132 593 420 740 

Western provinces - Provinces do roues* 367 104 45 516 541 677 





a 

Table 12. Stocks 01 Eble Dried Egg Pro,cts In Stofago in Carbada(1) 

Table 12. Stocks do prosb doei4s comeatiblea séchés dons lea entiep&s su Canath(l) 

Janurry 1, 	 December I 	 Janurry 1. 
1993p 	 1992r 	 1992 

let janvier 	 let décornbqo 	 ler perMit 
1993p 	 1992r 	 1992 

metric - tonnes - mélsiqu..  

Dried *tiole egg and mixes - Pouóe d'oeufs 
sabers at mélanges 	 96 	 132 	 165 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poucke do launes 
doeufs at mélanges 	 117 	 213 	 39 

Dried albumen (egg  wtiltea) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc doaufs) 	 224 	 196 	 191 

Total - 	 437 	 541 	 395 	- 

(1) Includes impotted product, product hold fcw analysis, product held in bond and stocks on gouverrrn.nt account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produft détenu pour analyse. produit consie of les stocks délenus pour I. compte 

du gouvernement. 
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